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Oregon City Oregon 
March l 1'122 

' . ~ 
The City Counoilmet in !tpgul~r Session o~ the above date in the council 

chamber at 7.30 o,clock P.M. With Mayor James Shannon im the chair, 
Roll call, shqwed the following present, Jack, Cross, Bridges, VanAukin, 
Mi@'WfYXlflflU!'lfXIX.Metzner, Petzold,· (6) Krassig and:Mount,coming in later 
and regestered as present, 

The mimites-of the previous sessions were read and approved, 

The. _Report of. The Recorder and Chief of Police were read' and adopted. 

The Report' of the Finance Co.mmittee was submitted as. follows 
Oregon City Oregon 

March 1 1922 
To the ~on, Jl!layor and City Council. :_ ! 

· Gentlemen•;- We your Finance committee 
beg leave to ·report that we have examined the following claims against 
the city and find them correct in the amounts herein stated and recommend 
that warra.nts. be drawn on there respective funds in payment thereof. 

Health and Police 
W B May . 

Jerry Heming~ay 
Geo. Titus 

Henry ttooke 
M. c .s trickland 

Fred Wyder · 
Telephone Co ' 
EA Hackett 
Falls Resta,urant 
Jones Drug C,o 
o.c Auto, Co ' 

A Blom 
c Warren 

Jones Drug Co' 

.City Atty, 
O.lll.Eby . 

City RljOOrder, 
C W Kelly. ., 
M J Kelly 

Telephone Co, , 
Huntley Drug .Co 

. Mu.It; Lodge.#1 . 

Fire & Water, 
Herbert Thomas 
Huntley Dru8 co, 

Elevator, 
Jack.Straight 
·A L Blanchard 

O C Foundry, . 
Huntley Drug Co 
C W Freidrick 
Frank Busch & sons 

· Printing. 

Fe.b Salary 
same 
same 

Specia:j,. officer 
Health officer 

ca're toilets 
calls from jail 
wood " . 
Meals 2 months 
supplies 
socket 
wood 
Special Police work 

battery 

Feb salary 

Feb Salary 
same depUty 
calls 

rule & ink engineer 
March Rent 

care alarm 
distilled.water 

Feb Salary 
same 

Lifting cable & replacing 
Engine Oil 
supplies 

tacks & broom 

cable 

Harry Greaves 
Banner-Courier 

distributing dodgers 
Letter lids 

Emergency 
Telephone Co, MT View Phone rental 
Falls Trans ·co Hauling Tile 

Dan Lyons Jury fee 
E P Elliott. same 
H E Straight 11 

D C Ely same 
Salem Tile & Mercantile Co Sewer pipe 

J R Stafford For J Romie & D JBell Labor 
J R Stafford 

1 
sal engineer ·Feb, 

C R Strohmeyer asst ·3! dys 
Pope & Co removing toilets 

0 

.. 125.00 
100.00 
100.00 
93.33 
40.00 
15.00 
1.40 
8~00 

30.15 
. 2~40 

1.00 
7.50 

13.33 
50 

90.00 

25.00 
90.00 

35 
1.30 

15.00 

25.00 
25 

96.88 
96.88 
63.00 

50 
25.50 

75 

1.50 
6.50 

3.75 
12~12 
1~20 
1~20 
1.20 
1020 

21.45 
9,20 

175.00 
12.25 

6.00 

I 

I 

I 
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557 , 

Auto Park fund. 
' 0 D •Eby, 

STREETS., 
E .W Scott 
John Fisher 
W Clark 

Geo Boylan 
Mike Long 

Trip representing auto park 
club at Roseberg convention, 

Feb Salary 
same 
same 

extra work . 2 dys 
cement W~rk 11 hrs . 

52.40 

. . C J Freidrick 
Smith Tire Shop 

Clackamas Co, 
Chas Robertson· 

Woodward Bros 
The Beebe Co 

Jake.Miller 

paint 
gas & Oil 

.... · 

& blb asphalt @ 6.50 
filing ·saw 

2 signs 
trap lantern 

wire inapt 
Bridge supplies 

timer 

• 

. :120'.~00 
90-.00 
90.00 

6.50 
5.50 

·50.00 
1 27.83 
46.20 . .. 50 

6.00 
4~40 
10~00 

C W Freidrich 
7th Street Garage 

Clackamas Co, 
··F Busch & Sons 

"' FIRE DEPT • 

21 yds rock 
supplies 

52.32 
1.50 

42.00 
7.30 

. Wm Preibe · 
G W Warner 

Feb Salary 
same 

125.00 
110~00 
i10.oo 

.I 

I. c Maddix 
Telephone Co 
O C laundry 
Jones Drug Co 
A G Long Co 
Jones Drug Co 
Wm,· Preibe 
Con Preister 
7th Street Garage 

CEMETERY, 
Walt.er Brandt 

Wm·Estes 
w w Harris 
Walter Bramdt 

Earl VanAukin 

same 
Phone 
laundry Jan & Feb 
tdoz glo.bes 

helmet &canister for mask 
creolin & toiletPaper · 
call meen Sserres fire 

sawing wood 
Gas & Oil 

sexton Salary 
supplies 
Posts 
extra wrk 

same 

2~45 
B.85 
3.90 

10.89 
2.10 

'41~66 
2.50 

16.22 

28.60 
30.66 
13.50 
19.80 
63.36 

Respectfully submitted, . / 
. ~1».lii. 

. . E D VanAukin, . J 
I C Bridges Finance Committee 

J E Jack, 

A .communication from Major Park of the War Dept stating that 
the New Bridge will not be anunreasonable obstruction to 
navigation; and that it is not proposed to take any action to 

order the removal or alteration of the Bridge. 
same was ordered placed on file. · 

Communication From the State industrial and Acoidielit Commission 
was read and reffered to the committee of the whole at ·the next 
special se1:1sion of the Council to be held march 6th at 7,0clock 
P.M~ 

A communication from the United states Fidelity and Guaranty Co 
asking that certain rules and regulations for the operation of the 
Elevator be enforced was read and refered to the Street Committee 

A Petition From Oregon Lodge #3 I.().().Fasking that a permit be 
granted to erect a new building on·the·corner of Seventh and 

Washington Street· , On Motion, was granted. . . · 

A petition asking that the time limit for parking oars between Mai. 
in Street .at 6th to main and 8th be made for aperiod of 30 millnutes 
was read and the matter was discussed and it was voted to leave 
the ordinance as it is without amendment, · 

It was voted that the·matter of paying the $500.00 subscribed to 
the Ferry proposition, be heald up until the next regular meeting 
of the Council to be.held April5th 1922 •. 

. >. 
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·-·~···--·-· -~---·- ----·:1~ 
In the matter· of the report of the appraisers of the Sixth street-sew;r T-- -~1 
it was voted to refer the same for objections to the. council at a meeting . 

1 

to .be held .on Friday evening Mal'.ch 17th at 7,30 o,clock P.M. 1 

The Report of City Attorne;v 0 D Elly representing the city at the Aut·o 
co~vention held at Roseberg Oregon was submitted, and on motion by Metzner 
it was voted that the council meet with the Auto Park Assosiation and 

oth~rs that may bevinterested, at the Commercial Club Parlors Monday Eve, 
at 7,,30.0,clock p.·M. · 

,Mr:McGgire representing the Truck Drivers, protested against the Inter 
Ur~an and Public Utility Ordinance, and asked that the Council.make the 

fee _for such a,Franchi~e as low as possable. · 
No action was taken on the matter. 

Co~ncilman Bridges moved that the Fire and Water Committee be authorized 
to ,purchase 500 feet of Fire Hose at aprice not to exceed the amount 

provided in th~ Budget for said purpose, Motion prevailed and so ordered • 

. It was voted ,that the City Engineer be instruct~d to set the l:i:n$')' 
s~akes on the alley between 6th & 7th Between Monroe, and J,Q,Adams. 

and that the Supt of Streetsbe directed to open to said alley. 
Councilman Krassig recommended that the side walk at the South West Cornen 
r of Monroe street be cleaned off as same was in a filthy condition 
The matter was refered to the Street Supt. 

Chief of Police recommended that a Moteroyole be purchased so that 
tr~ffic regulations could be better enforced, 
Th~ matter was refered to the Health and Police Committee · 

Th~ Report o:f the fi11al estima.t.e for the work done by the W D Andrews Cons, 
truction Co, on the block on Sixth Street between Main and Water I · 
amqunting to $2275.02 was submitted and accepted and on motion by 
Brt~ges, it.was voted·~fK!t That a warrant for less 10% of the amoun~ 
be.drawn ($~047.52) on said fnnd in payment to the W. J Andrews Construc,ti 
o~ Company, 1Said Report having the approval of the Street Committee and 

th:. City Engineer. and on motion the following resolution was adopted. I 
Resolved,That Friday Ma.rah the 17thl922.at the hour of 7,30,o,clock P.M. 
at the council chamberbe and is hereby set as the time and place for cdn· 
si~ering the:acceptance of the Sixth street improvement from the easter]y 
11~e of Water Street to the Westerly line of Main Street, and the City I 
R~corder is herby directed to give notice thereof-by publication in the 
Bannner-Courier for two weeks prior thereto. So Ordered. 

Ordinance No' 

I 

An Ordinance Authorizing the 1ssuanee of Improvement bonds in 
pursuance of an act of the Legislature of the State of Oregon.known as 

·the Bonding Act as the same has been amended, • 
Oregon City :\)oes ordain as follows:- · __ _ __ _ 

,-~----14----~---. _l__ -- -~-'-~-; -- --~-- --------- -----·----------

\ 
Section l. That in pursuance of application of owners of property to .,. 

I 
pay certain assessments fpr the improvement of streets in Orcagon City, Oregon, : _ 
as provided by an act of the legislll.tive e.ssembly of the State of Oregon, , 
entitled"An Act to _provide for the issuance of bonds for the improvement of' 
street e.nd the construction of sewers in incorporated cities and for the 
p'3.ying of"the costs of such improvement and the construoticn of sewers by 

·installments" as amended by an act of the legislature of .the State of Orego~ 
approved Feb~· ary 28th. ,1901, eiltitled"An Act t~ a.mend sections l, 2, 3,.;;;::4_, _ · 
5 6 and 7 an act entitled "An Act to provide for the issuance of bonds · 
f~r the impro ement of stre~ts and the laying of ·sewers in incorporated · ' 
cities :and the paying by installments filed in the office of the secretary of 
state F<abru,.ry 22. 1893, approved Februg,ry 28,1901, 'l.nd subsequently 
g,file~~tory a.ct her~tofore passed by the legislative assembly of the state of·f­
Orego~ the. mayor and recorder qre hereby a)-lthorized and directed to Gxeoute . 
improv:Gment bonds of Oregon City, Oregon, ,and deliver the ssmie to the I 
treasuie\., of.,·Oi\egoi+ City, Oregon,. who sq_~ll retain such bonds until ordered 
by the fi~.ncial committee of the city -counciil: o.f Oregon City· to del.iver said 
bonds. to t~~~~s.sfit,l bi_dd~r .theref~r, who shall. pay to. the tre'l.su~er the .::] 
c;;;a.moµn1<~~ fl)r"-th~:i:d:-:Eo;ndf!';~.,:..£ ___ . _ --- ----. _ _,,_ _ .?d~~ 

-- · .. Said borids a.re issued in· payment of a r,ortion.- of the cest .of the .streets 
h<areinS.fter .niJ.med -~nd shii.ll not exeead the sum_Of'.$6145.95 and for the·· . 
respective street nM!ed sha.l) bie as J'oll6ws: · .. ~ '.. · 

l.2th street, s~veU:::ibonlf~_ of the denomin'.'tion· o_f ~5po.oo each and one bond\ 
·for ()109.18, 'l.11d3.tad1'Tovemoer lst,1921. . . ' 
.. ·· ·8th street 1:f'o1ir bonds of the denomin'3.tion of. $500.00 ea.oh and one bond 
,·:f~'f'::..$398,66 0 all.cl.ate~ Deoer_nber lfi1t,l92l•. . . , ', ., •. ,:.. · _ _ \ 

Lcin1tedh:~~!~~Y·~~~i:::;:a.~:~do~:~:~:~t~:~~:3~: 
1 

:h:~:::e
11

::~;:::r p!;:t ~:::
1 

~~r-~ I 
annum, · 1 nterest pa.ya bl e semi-annua.l ly, said in terr/st to be\ evidenced by 
coupons atta.cla~d to ea.id bcinds, provided, however;; the riglit to tkke up or 
oanoial said bonds upon thG/ payment of the fa.oe thereof wi th~3.l l '.l.ccrued inter1~ 
est to the date of payment on alliY semi-annual interest paying p~riod, at or 
after One.year from the date of said bonds, is horeby reserved to Oregon City. 

I ' . 
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Section 2. The treasurer of Oregon City is hereby directed to.credit, i1J 
upon receiying the purchase price of said bonds, the face value thereof and I 

1 
accrued interest to the said improvement fund and. all premiums to the gener'l.l, 

, fund of Oregon C~ty.. - · · ' · - - . _J 
c.- -- - - ·-- - - . , . . I . 

-.. ·Section 3. Vlhereis- the City Counci_l of Oregon Cijjy h9.s heretofore foiiridi ·-

' ' 

th9.t the condition of these-streets is a.nd was d!l.nger.ous to the.health and ' 
safety of Oregon City, and hoi.ve Jet contr9.c_ts for the immediate improvement 
o.i the streets, and whereA.s the said str<eets are in such condition '3.S to be 
dangerous to the health and safety of the public and th9.t it is ne:£essary to 
provide funds for the continuance of the i.mprovemt'lnts thereof, and the said 
continuance is necessary for the. -immediate preservation of the health and 

1 
safety of. th-;i public, in the judgment of the city .council of Oregon City an 

: emergency exists, therefore this ordinance _shal J take Gffect ·9.nd be in force 
I immediately upon its 9.pproval by the m.ayo1·. . 
I . 
r Re~a~f~~ao ~~W~· ~k %.~eguloi.r me~ting o~ the city coancw. held on liarch 
lst,1922....tafld ora'.ei'e& publftihed to come up for second readi 9.nd p'l.ssage CJ.t 
a special meeti~g-of the, city council to b<a .hel.d on the /'11lfj,_..day of lt'3.rch 

.1922, at 7:30 o clock P.M. . _ . ~ 

1 

L_ ":--~-~-1- !_ ----·- - .-- _._·;..:,._. --- ------ --

Appr!iisera ·sewer Dist 1/13 
··Report.. .. 

To the, Hon l'i/ayor and City Council. Gentlemen;-' We your Committee 
appointed to assess and apportion the cost of the consteuction of 

Sewer Dist No'o13, upon the J,ots or parts of lots within said Distri 
ct, beg leave to report that we have met and after carefully consid 
ering the' same have assessed the cdlst thereof in· the following 
manner to-wit;-

Lot 2, 
3 

Owner 
Block 25 

" 25 
S.P.R.R. 1320 
S.P~R~R· 76 

ft¢ @ $6. 0133.per sq ft 
" 

17.55 
1~01 

79.67 
26.33 
35.11 
13.17 
20.34 
62<56 
57.94 
34.21 
64.42 
32.21 
96.63 
96.63 
96.63 
85.94 
61.02 
48.31 
48.31 
89<30 

2 
2 
2 

·3 
4 

5 
5 
1 
1 
2 
7 
8 
1 
1 
2 . 7 
8 
8 
3 
4 
5 
6 

" ' 5990 
" · 25 Bank Of Commerce 1980 

25 Welch Estate 2640 
25 Mertie Stevens 990· 
25 n II 1530 
25 'rt II 4704' 
25 . ." , . " 4~57m 
25 W.H.Howell 2572 
26 A.Eudey 4844 
26 F.Greissen 2422 
26 · F~·Jaggar Estate 7266 
26 II II . 7266 
26 Gambrinus Brewing Co 7.266 
4 Jos. Swartz · 2703 
4 Chas, Schramm 4588 
4 Kelly Estate 3633 
4·lst Nat Bank 3633 

· '4 Alex Sohram 6715 
4· Chas Schram 525 
5 Bnk Oregon City 6930 
5 " " " . 2457 
5 Welch Estate' 5439. 
5 B~P.O.Elks#ll89 . 6930 

Total .9871il6 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" ·n 

" " . 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

·Total, 

6:98 
92.17 
32.68 
72.33 
92~17 

. ~-------.:. 
In making the .above assessments-we.have taken into consideration the 

spe:cial and peculiar benefits derived by each lot or part ·thereof, 
from such improvement, · Respectfully submitted, · 

Dua.ne C Ely ' 
. James .A Roake, . Commi.ttee 

. J C Bradley, · 
qp. Motio:D, the following resolution was adopt-ed, RESOLVED that 
ll]·riday llllarch the 17th 1922 at the hour of 7,30 o,clock P.M. at the 
91louncil chamb_er. be and hereby is set as the time and place for con­
~iderin,g the acceptance of the sewer in Sewer District No, 13.and 
~:he City Rec.order is hereby directed .to give notice thereof bli 
l!]lblication in the Banner-Courier for One week prior thereto. 
A;wes, Bridges, Jack, Cross. VanAukin. Krassig, MOuJ1,t, Metzner, Petzo 

l~I· No~s None. · · . . _ . 

An °N:tnawee e.u:t-t""-r\1i\Mft'"leiji~~2ii~~~~s:i~e8st1W~eil8~~~~~~~-p~~ 
~~s,seg-e ~-~e ·_ 'e- ¥¥&i4a~~Ein!tW4tth Respectfull~~ 
d~-0h at 'J.>~~ ..... ~e&aea· tm8D'l.~ City Recor'a:er, ~ 

I: 

I 
I 
I 
! 
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